

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2187

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1175 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2187 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, replace "an" with "a contingent"

Page 1, line 5, after the second semicolon insert "to provide for a report;"

Page 2, line 7, remove "and to applicants that are prospective payment system hospitals that receive"

Page 2, line 8, remove "trauma patients from oil-producing counties"

Page 2, line 10, replace "three" with "fifteen"

Page 2, line 10, replace "twenty-five" with "seventy-five"

Page 3, line 23, remove "~~and to applicants that are prospective payment system hospitals that receive trauma patients from oil producing counties~~"

Page 3, line 26, replace "~~three~~" with "fifteen"

Page 3, line 26, replace "~~twenty-five~~" with "seventy-five"

Page 4, line 19, after "**3.**" insert "**CONTINGENT**"

Page 4, line 19, replace "There" with "If the board of university and school lands confirms that it will authorize no more than \$100,000,000 from the strategic investment and improvements fund to provide school construction projects under section 15.1-36-02, there"

Page 4, line 21, replace "\$12,000,000" with "\$100,000,000"

Page 4, line 28, replace "30" with "31"

Page 4, after line 29, insert:

**"SECTION 5. REPORT TO SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.** The Bank of North Dakota shall report to the sixty-fourth legislative assembly on the status of the loan program provided for in this Act."

ReNUMBER accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

**Senate Bill No. 2187 - Bank of North Dakota - House Action**

	Executive Budget	Senate Version	House Changes	House Version
Medical facility infrastructure loans		\$12,000,000	\$88,000,000	\$100,000,000
Total all funds	\$0	\$12,000,000	\$88,000,000	\$100,000,000
Less estimated income	0	12,000,000	88,000,000	100,000,000
General fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Department No. 471 - Bank of North Dakota - Detail of House Changes**

	Adds Funding for Loans <sup>1</sup>	Total House Changes
Medical facility infrastructure loans	\$88,000,000	\$88,000,000
Total all funds	\$88,000,000	\$88,000,000
Less estimated income	88,000,000	88,000,000
General fund	\$0	\$0
FTE	0.00	0.00

<sup>1</sup> This amendment increases the funding for medical facility infrastructure loans from \$12 million to \$100 million, all of which is from the strategic investment and improvements fund. The funding is contingent on the Department of Trust Lands confirming that it will authorize no more than \$100 million from the strategic investment and improvements fund for school construction project loans.

This amendment also requires the Bank of North Dakota to report on the status of the medical facility infrastructure loan program to the 64<sup>th</sup> Legislative Assembly.